(TO BE PUBLISHED IN THE GAZETTE OF PAKISTAN PART-I)

GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN (REVENUE DIVISION) FEDERAL BOARD OF REVENUE

Islamabad 21-02-2014

NOTIFICATION

Transfer and Posting

No. <u>0391-C-I/2014</u>: Transfers/Postings of the following officers of the Pakistan Customs Service (BS-18-19) are made with immediate effect and until further orders:-

S. No.	NAME	FROM	ТО
1	Mr. Muhammad Iqbal	Additional Collector, Model	Additional Director, Directorate of
	Muneeb (Pakistan Customs	Customs Collectorate of	Customs Valuation, Karachi
	Service/BS-19)	Appraisement (West), Karachi	
2	Mr. Abdul Basit Chaudhry	Additional Collector, Model	Additional Collector, Collectorate
	(Pakistan Customs	Customs Collectorate of Port	of Customs (Adjudication-I),
	Service/BS-19)	Muhammad Bin Qasim, Karachi	Karachi
3	Mr. Fayyaz Anwar (Pakistan	Additional Collector, Model	Additional Director, Directorate of
	Customs Service/BS-19)	Customs Collectorate of	Intelligence & Investigation,FBR,
		Appraisement, Lahore	Lahore
4	Mr. Muhammad Junaid Jalil	Additional Director, Directorate	Secretary, (Management) Federal
	Khan (Pakistan Customs	General of Intelligence &	Board of Revenue (Hq),
	Service/BS-19)	Investigation,FBR, Islamabad	Islamabad
5	Mr. Feroze Alam Junejo	Additional Collector, Model	Additional Director, Directorate of
	(Pakistan Customs	Customs Collectorate of	Intelligence & Investigation,FBR,
	Service/BS-19)	Appraisement (East), Karachi	Karachi
6	Mr. Muhammad Saleem	Secretary, Federal Board of	Additional Director, Directorate of
	(Pakistan Customs	Revenue (Hq), Islamabad	Intelligence & Investigation,FBR,
	Service/BS-19)		Rawalpindi
7	Mr. Ihsan Ali Shah (Pakistan	Additional Collector,	Additional Collector, Model
	Customs Service/BS-19)	Collectorate of Customs	Customs Collectorate of Port
		(Adjudication-I), Karachi	Muhammad Bin Qasim, Karachi
8	Mr. Mumtaz Ali Khoso	Additional Director, Directorate	Additional Collector, Model
	(Pakistan Customs	of Intelligence &	Customs Collectorate of Exports,
	Service/BS-19)	Investigation,FBR, Karachi	PMBQ, Karachi
9	Mr. Irfan Javed (Pakistan	Additional Director, Directorate	Additional Collector, Model
	Customs Service/BS-19)	of Reforms and Automation	Customs Collectorate of Port
		(Customs), Karachi	Muhammad Bin Qasim, Karachi
10	Dr. Tahir Qureshi (Pakistan	On return from deputation,	Additional Collector, Model
	Customs Service/BS-19)		Customs Collectorate of
			Preventive, Airport, Karachi
11	Mr. Shafique Ahmad Latki	Secretary, Federal Board of	Additional Collector, Model
	(Pakistan Customs	Revenue (Hq), Islamabad	Customs Collectorate of Exports
	Service/BS-19)		(Customs House), Karachi
12	Mr. Khaleel Ibrahim Yousfani	Secretary, Federal Board of	Additional Director, Directorate of
	(Pakistan Customs	Revenue (Hq), Islamabad	Intelligence & Investigation,FBR,
	Service/BS-19)		Karachi

13	Mr. Hassan Saqib Sheikh	Additional Collector, Model	Additional Collector, Model
	(Pakistan Customs	Customs Collectorate,	Customs Collectorate of
	Service/BS-19)	Islamabad	Appraisement (East), Karachi
14	Ms. Azmat Tahira (Pakistan	Additional Collector,	Additional Director, Directorate of
	Customs Service/BS-19)	Collectorate of Customs	Customs Valuation, Lahore
		(Adjudication), Lahore	
15	Syed Naeem Akhtar	Additional Collector, Model	Additional Collector, Model
	(Pakistan Customs	Customs Collectorate of	Customs Collectorate of
	Service/BS-19)	Exports (Port Muhammad Bin	Appraisement (West), Karachi
		Qasim), Karachi	
16	Ms. Tayyeba Kayani Moeed	Additional Director, Directorate	Additional Collector, Model
	(Pakistan Customs	of Customs Valuation, Lahore	Customs Collectorate of
	Service/BS-19)		Appraisement, Lahore
17	Mr. Moin-Ud-Din Ahmad Wani	Additional Collector, Model	Additional Collector, Model
	(Pakistan Customs	Customs Collectorate,	Customs Collectorate of
	Service/BS-19)	Islamabad	Appraisement (West), Karachi
18	Mr. Sami-ul-Haq (Pakistan	Additional Collector, (OPS)	Additional Collector, (OPS)
	Customs Service/BS-18)	Model Customs Collectorate of	Collectorate of Customs
		Port Muhammad Bin Qasim,	(Adjudication-II), Karachi
		Karachi	
19	Mr. Amjad-ur-Rahman	Additional Collector, (OPS)	Additional Collector, (OPS)
	(Pakistan Customs	Model Customs Collectorate,	Collectorate of Customs
	Service/BS-18)	Peshawar	(Adjudication), Faisalabad
20	Mr. Abdul Waheed Marwat	Deputy Collector, Model	Additional Collector, (OPS) Model
	(Pakistan Customs	Customs Collectorate,	Customs Collectorate, Islamabad
	Service/BS-18)	Islamabad	

2. The Officers who are drawing performance allowance prior to issuance of this notification shall continue to draw this allowance on the new place of posting.

3. All above listed officers are requested to Relinquish/Assume charge, using online HRMS facility made available to FBR or by using their IJP logins.

Khalid Mansoor

^{0391-C-I/2014} Secretary (Mgt Customs-I)

The Manager,

Printing Corporation of Pakistan Press, **Karachi.**

<u>9(1)/2014-M-I</u>

Copy to:-

- 1. SA to Secretary, Revenue Division/Chairman, FBR
- 2. All Members, FBR, Islamabad
- 3. All D.Gs/Chief Collectors
- 5. Second Secretary (SSM)/(ERM), FBR, Islamabad
- 6. The AGPR Office, Islamabad
- 7. The AGPR Sub Office, Karachi/Peshawar/Quetta/Lahore
- 8. All concerned District Account offices

9. Officer Concerned

10. DDO, FBR, Islamabad / Personal File / Notification folder

Khalid Mansoor ^{0391-C-I/2014} Secretary (Mgt Customs-I)